

No. 15-600

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ORTHO-MCNEIL-JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
F/K/A JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.,
AND/OR JANSSEN, L.P.,
Petitioner,

v.

SOUTH CAROLINA EX REL. ALAN WILSON,
IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of South Carolina**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JOHN B. WHITE, JR.

Counsel of Record

DONALD C. COGGINS, JR.

HARRISON, WHITE, SMITH

& COGGINS, P.C.

178 West Main St.

P.O. Box 3547

Spartanburg, SC 29304

(864) 585-5100

duke@spartanlaw.com

ALAN WILSON

Attorney General

ROBERT D. COOK

Solicitor General

C. HAVIRD JONES, JR.

Asst. Dep. Attorney General

1000 Assembly St., Room 519

Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 734-3970

bcook@scag.gov

November 25, 2015

[Additional Counsel Listed on Inside Cover]

JOHN S. SIMMONS
SIMMONS LAW FIRM, LLC
1711 Pickens St.
Columbia, SC 29201
(803) 779-4600

ROBERT W. COWAN
ELIZABETH W. DWYER
BAILEY PEAVY BAILEY,
PLLC
440 Louisiana St., Suite
2100
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 425-7100

Counsel for Respondent

RESTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RESTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. Petitioner’s Unfair and Deceptive Marketing of Risperdal	3
B. Petitioner’s Violations of SCUTPA.....	5
C. The South Carolina Supreme Court Affirms Petitioner’s Liability Under SCUTPA	6
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	7
I. The Court Lacks Jurisdiction Over Petitioner’s First Amendment and Preemption Claims	8
A. First Amendment	9
B. Preemption	10
II. Petitioner Has Failed To Present Any Compelling Reason For Granting Certiorari.....	11
III. Petitioner’s Substantive Arguments Fail On the Merits	13
A. First Amendment	13

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
B. Preemption	14
C. Excessive Fines.....	17
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Adams v. Robertson</i> , 520 U.S. 83 (1997).....	8
<i>Adarand Constructors, Inc. v. Mineta</i> , 534 U.S. 103 (2001).....	11
<i>Atlantic Coast Builders & Contractors, LLC v. Lewis</i> , 730 S.E.2d 282 (S.C. 2012)	8, 9
<i>Bates v. Dow AgroSciences LLC</i> , 544 U.S. 431 (2005).....	17
<i>Beard v. Kindler</i> , 558 U.S. 53 (2009).....	10
<i>Central Hudson Gas & Elec. Corp. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980).....	14
<i>Coleman v. Thompson</i> , 501 U.S. 722 (1991).....	8, 10
<i>Collins Cadillac, Inc. v. Bigelow-Sanford, Inc.</i> , 279 S.E.2d 611 (S.C. 1981)	9
<i>Elam v. S.C. Dep't of Transp.</i> , 602 S.E.2d 772 (S.C. 2004)	8
<i>Florida v. Powell</i> , 559 U.S. 50 (2010).....	8
<i>Guider v. Churpeyes, Inc.</i> , 635 S.E.2d 562 (S.C. Ct. App. 2006).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Herron v. Century BMW</i> , 719 S.E.2d 640 (S.C. 2011)	8
<i>In re McCracken</i> , 551 S.E.2d 235 (S.C. 2001)	9
<i>Medtronic, Inc. v. Lohr</i> , 518 U.S. 470 (1996).....	14
<i>Noack Enters., Inc. v. Country Corner Interiors, Inc.</i> , 351 S.E.2d 347 (S.C. Ct. App. 1986).....	5
<i>Riegel v. Medtronic, Inc.</i> , 552 U.S. 312 (2008).....	15, 16
<i>Singleton v. Stokes Motors, Inc.</i> , 595 S.E.2d 461 (S.C. 2004)	12
<i>South Carolina v. Ortho-McNeil-Janssen</i> , 777 S.E.2d 176 (S.C. 2015)	1
<i>Taylor v. Medenica</i> , 503 S.E.2d 458 (S.C. 1998)	17
<i>United States v. 817 N.E. 29th Drive</i> , 175 F.3d 1304 (11th Cir. 1999).....	18
<i>United States v. Bajakajian</i> , 524 U.S. 321 (1998).....	17
<i>Walker v. Martin</i> , 562 U.S. 307 (2011).....	10
<i>Webb v. Webb</i> , 451 U.S. 493 (1981).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Wyeth v. Levine</i> , 555 U.S. 555 (2009).....	<i>passim</i>
CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const. amend. I	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. amend. VIII.....	1, 18
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	1
STATUTES	
21 U.S.C. § 337(a) (2006).....	10
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	1
S.C. Code Ann. § 39-5-20.....	1
S.C. Code Ann. § 39-5-20(a) (2002).....	12, 14
S.C. Code Ann. § 39-5-110.....	1
RULES	
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	11
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 10(b)	11
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 10(c).....	11
S.C. R. Civ. P. 50(a)–(b).....	9
